U.S. PTO



103519146

Docket Number

RECP:136US

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BOESSER, Hans-Artur	Name: Vistec Semiconductor Systems GmbH
FRICKE, Wolfgang HEIDEN, Michael	
	Address: Kubacher Weg 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):	
Execution Date(s): 07/23/08; 07/23/08; 07/24/08	
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Weilburg
Joint Research Agreement	State/Prov.: Postal: 35781
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: C. Paul Maliszewski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Registration No.: 51,990	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
5555 Main Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
NIV.	
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	8. Payment Information
Country: US Postal: 14221-5406	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 716-626-1564	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 716-626-0366	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0822
	Authorized User Name C. Paul Maliszewski
Email Address:	Date: July 31, 2008
9. Signature: /C. Paul Maliszewski/	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
C. Paul Maliszewski Name of Person Signing	Sileet, dide
Name or reson e.a	

40.00 GP

REEL: 021386 FRAME: 0589

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Docket Number

RECP:136US

	Cor	respond	ence Address		 	U.S. PTO
Customer Number	24041					2/221145
000000000000000000000000000000000000000			OR-			7/31/2008
Name						
Name						
Address						
City			State			
Country			Postal Cod	le		
Phone Number						
E-mail Address			<u>. </u>			
Certificate of I	Mailing by Express Mail		Certificate	of Mailing by	First Class	Mail
accompanying documents with the United States Office to Addressee" envelope addressed to	is Recordation Form Cover Sheet, ents, and fee are being deposited Postal Service "Express Mail Post service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an o Commissioner for Patents, P.O., Virginia 22313-1450 on the date	docume with su Commis	ents, and fee are be ufficient postage as	ing deposited with s first class mail P.O. Box 1450, A	the United S	neet, accompanying tates Postal Service elope addressed to ginia 22313-1450 on Correspondence)
J	uly 31, 2008	\				-
	ate of Mailing)		(Signati	ire of Person Mailing C	orrespondence)	
	M. Blumbagen		Cert	ificate of Tran	smission	
Sus	of Person Mailing Correspondence) Soft Mailing Correspondence)	Ldocume	by certify that this ents, and fee author Patent and Tradema	ization are being 1	facsimile trans	neet, accompanying mitted to the United alow:
	129583291 US il" Mailing Label Number)	-	Date of Transmission)	(Name of P	Person Transmitti	ng Correspondence)
)		(Signature	of Person Transmittin	g Correspondenc	2)
		Signatur	re Instructions	<u> </u>		
	e of the person who will electronically		detion Form Co	ver Sheet from the	drop-down bo	x below.
	e of the person who will electronically r is not present in the drop-down list e signatory information is correc to sign the form manually, simpl	. Von ması	Close fills form and			
If you prefer			ewski, C. Paul			
	Signatory Drop-Down Box	[VIBII520	cward, C. 1 221			
				Registration Nu	mber	51,990
Name	C. Paul Maliszewski		E-mail Address			
Signatory Capac	ity Agent for Applicant(s)		E-mail Address		Date Signe	07/31/2008
	/C. Paul Maliszewski/				<u> </u>	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		Docket Number		
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)			RECP:136US	
		Assignee Information		
Name	Vistee Semiconductor System			
Address (line 1)	Kubacher Weg 4			
Address (line 2)				
City	Weilburg	State		
Country	Germany	Postal Code 3	35781	
		Title of Invention:		
		rights, title and interest: (check	k all that apply):	
=	_	and interest in the invention		
= -	rights, title and interest in th			
	States Patent Application Se	erial No Date of Filing:		
		pplication Serial No.		
		Sphoation Genal No.		
		ion Serial No.		
		Inventors (assignors)		
	Name		Address	
Hans-Artur BOES	SER	Altweg 12, 35236 Breidenbach Ge		
		In der Struth 8a, 57250 Netphen Germany Im kleinen Peld 14, 6f200 Woelfersheim Germany		
Michael HEIDEN		THE STEELINGS I WAS A 77 WALLAND	allem oci anny	
	-	1		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021386 FRAME: 0591

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

RECP: 136US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relssue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
lans-Artur BOESSER	Thous Astu Bonse 23.07. 2008
Yolfgang FRICICE	Juctual Line 24.07.2008
Michael HEIDEN	Judice Line 24.07. 2008
	·

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/31/2008